
L U .~ k\ 3i 0 5 3 0 0:i~ Y~. ooi.,
,:I L.,UI ý'

AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT JT!PIC1EVO 
2. AEEMENWA D0FicATION No. I EoealTuVc OATss M1 O. 5. PAOJECT NO. (vap&.  

U.S. Nuclear Ragufatojy Commirsion 
ODio~n of Contracts & Property Mgmt.  
Contract Martagument Branci, No.  
Mail Stop -T-712 
Washington, DC 20555-000i

8 KMC ANO AOORUSS OF COjNTRcTRo~ IN, rnttx S~to 4M 71P Coda)

SSNSYTEL. Inc, 
6430 Rockzledge Drive STE. 400

(XI R& AMUfX~DeT OF $0UMrATION 40,O 

98. QATED ITEM rillvt

1.THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO -AMENDMEMT OF SOLICITATIONS 
[]The abo~e numbered Soflcitation is ane~nded as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date "tepfid for tecelpt of Olffers []Cs exended. Ljsa ot eVI Offers must adcnoawtedge recelpt of fth amendment prior to the horn dat z pafied In lih sole ot~ or as Aimended, by one of the folloWrig methods, (a) By com*lein Items 8 arld IS, and retuaft _ copies of the arpendment; (b) By a~woM dgins g rece'pt of this amendment of each copy of the offer submitted: or (C) By sepiulte letter or telegram whic hbiludes a raferece to the sflcldtallon and ame~ndmnt numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATD FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF~FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED f4; RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amandfmen you desire to changje an offer already r~ubmitled, such change may be made rcy telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes refierervce to the Solicitation and thias amendment, and is received priof to the opening hour and dale 6pecified.  
12ACCOUNTNG AM APPROPRLTIO CLTA U(.e'---d) B&R.O10-15-522-120 JOB CODE: J1004, EPOC: 252A 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 
-IT ModIFE TIf ONTRACTIOPJER NO. ASEDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  IX) A, THIS CHIANGE OeAeR IS ISSUED URSUANTTO& (Sp~cffnr*-e-.e n,-ia c~wf(3as STroIymthN flEll4ARO5AIN"CQo'rRTo~R~ekNo.w rrEm bA 

9. INE ABOVE N'IA4ERED CONTPACTjQO5AE IS uMQCF; To REFLECT YHE ADLNWAISTM~w CHANGOS (~i-dea&~Mi e,~ao~ca..: SOm roaM IN nV 14, PJRUAWWT lTO 71* ALffH~O~MY OFA Fk 

C THIS V$ .A4ENTAL AGAlCUEP4T IS ENTERED INTO PORSIJANT TO AUTOf((TY OF; 

D OffeR qofý4wo nodYfi a ~ 0 el3I0e6 Bilateral. CHANGES-COS-REIMBURSEMENT (8187) x and mutual agraerment of the partiea.  
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor1 [] s not. Ejiz required to sign this document am~ return 3 copies to the Issuing office 

See the attach-ed continuation pages.

f-:4"01 a' FýMed "%~. I(**'- RA e kw Mc0.t1lIm o(V doam mO~~ljj.w.0 . k% h. &A of ICA, as hatetalon Chaiq~d. j0mmn" I&IdWId "M hin Rdit pMe &flad 

eJ ~ L c~jj ~10k MAUGa AND iTT.LE OF CONTRACTING OPCR~ (Tp -W 
Directr o at af Donald K lKing 

CR011 CopIcung Officer ~TRA) O)A TI % f.- CATE SIGNED 10 UN TIMSOF~51aJ

SYTH.. I v

I



NRC-33-96-194 
SBA #0353-96-0-06041 
Modification No. 44 
Page 2 of 3 

The purpose of this modification is to: 

(1) revise subsection B.3 SCHEDULE OF COSTS by increasing the estimated cost, fixed fee 
and total CPFF for the contract period; 

(2) revise subsection B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - COST PLUS FIXED FEE 
(JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991) by (a) increasing the contract ceiling by $138,833 from 
$36,669,157 to $36,807,990; and (b) providing incremental funding which increases the 
contract-obligated amount by $121,000 from $33,804,544.55 to $33,925,544.55; and 

(3) revise subsection B of Appendix A to Attachment 4 of the contract to allow the purchase of 
32 Liebert Uninterruptible Power Supplies and Intellislot communications card, ethernet SNMP 
kits that provide backup power to 32 switches and by adding subsection I which allows for 
additional work required by the government to purchase 162 Nortel Neworks 16 MB MCP 
Processor Memory Kits to expand the capability of the NRC Network. The work shall be 
completed within the ceiling increase associated with the additional work of this modification and 
Sytel's proposal, dated 06107/00, with revision dated June 22, 2000.  

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified: 

(1) under Subsection 6,3 SCHEDULE OF COSTS items (a) CLIN 1002 and (b) the Total of 
all CLINS, are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

CLIN ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL 
COST FEE CPFF 

(a) 

2002 Provide option for additional 
services, equipment, and 
software for Option Year 
Two (forty-ninth month 
through the sixtieth / V / 
month) of the contract. $ 2,930,980 $ 94,069 $ 3,025,049 

(b) 
TOTAL ALL CLINS $35,739,632 $1,068,358 $36,807,990 

(2) Under subsection B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBUGATION-COST PLUS FIXED FEE 
(JUNE 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991) paragraphs (a) and (c) are deleted in their 
entirety and the following paragraphs are substituted in lieu thereof: 

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is 
$36,807,990, of which the sum of $35,739,832 represents estimated 
reimbursable costs, and of which $1,068,358 represents the fixed fee



.o.  

NRC,-33-96-194 
SBA #0353-96"0-06041 
Modificatn No. 44 
Page 3 of 3 

"(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is 
$33,925,544.55, of which the sum of $32,854,686.55 represents estimated 
reimbursable costs, and of which $1,070,878.00 represents the fixed fee.  

(3) Appendix A of the contract, Attachment 4 it revised by: (1) under subsection B, increase 
the quantity of UnintemJptible Power Supplies (UPS) by adding authorization to 
purchase 32 Liebert UnInterruptibte Power Supplies and Intellislot communications card, 
ethernet SNMP kits that provide backup power to 32 switches; (2) and adding subsection 
I which allows for additional work required by the govemment to purchase 162 Nortel 
Networks 16 MB MCP Processor Memory Kits to expand the capability of the NRC 
Network. The work shall be completed within the ceiling increase associated with the 
additional work of this modification and Sytel's proposal, dated 06/07/00, with revision 
dated June 22, 2000.  

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is 
given below: 

Total FY 96 obligations $ 7,185,877.40 
Total FY 97 obligations $ 6,816,453.00 
Total FY 98 obligations $ 5,964,49,4.00 
Total FY 99 obligations $ 7,807,720.15 
Total FY 00 obligations $ 6,151,000.00 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $33,925,544.55 

This modification obligates FY00 funds in the amount of $121,000.

AJl other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.


